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SERVICE LIST
(updated March 24, 2015)

CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTORS INC.
Suite #2A — 175 Sun Pac Blvd.
Brampton, ON L6S 5Z6

THOMPSON, MACCOLL & STACYLLP
Barristers and Solicitors

5-1020 Matheson Blvd. East

Mississauga, ON L4W 4J9

James E. Stacy and Robert L. Riteman
Tel:  905.625.5591
Fax: 905.238.3313

Email; jstacy@tmslaw.com / rriteman @tmslaw.com

Lawyers for Canadian Industrial Distributors Inc.

PALLETT VALOLLP

Lawyers and Trade-Mark Agents

77 City Centre Drive, West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L5B IM5

Bobby Sachdeva
Tel:  (905) 273-3022 ext. 295
Fax: (905) 273-6920

Email: sachdeva@pallettvalo.com

Lawyers for Canadian Industrial Distributors Inc.
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TO:
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TO:

Barristers and Solicitors
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416.865.7726
Fax: 416.863.1515

Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Ian Aversa

Tel: 416.865.3082

Fax: 416.863.1515

Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416.865.7724
Fax: 416.863.1515

Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for The Fuller Landau Group Inc., in its capacity as the proposal trustee of

Canadian Industrial Distributors Inc.

THE FULLER LANDAU GROUP INC.
151 Bloor Street West, 12 Floor
Toronto, ON MS35S 154

Gary Abrahamson
Tel:  416.645.6524

Email: gabrahamson@ fullerllp.com

Adam Erlich
Tel: 416.645.6560
Email: aerlich@fullerllp.com

Proposal Trustee of Canadian Industrial Distributors Inc.
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DENTONS

77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 0Al

Dennis Wiebe

Tel: 416.863.4475

Fax: 416.863.4592

Email: dennis.wiebe@dentons.com

Lawyers for HSBC Bank of Canada

BDO CANADA LIMITED
1 City Centre Drive, Suite 1040
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M2

Vince Siciliano
Tel: 905.615.6200
Email: vsiciliano@bdo.ca

Eugene Migus
Tel: 905.615.6201

Email; emigus@bdo.ca

Financial Advisor to Canadian Industrial Distributors Inc.

CHAITONS LLP
500 Yonge Street, 10™ Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

George Benchetrit
Tel: 416-218-1141

Email: george@chaitons.com

Lawyers for MAX USA Corp.

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
1500 - 2 Queen Street East
Toronto, ON MS5C 3G5

John C. Wolf
Tel:  416-593-1221
Fax: 416-593-5437

Email: jwolf@blaney.com

Lawyers for bcIMC Realty Corporation
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower

130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Attention: Diane Winters
Tel: 416.973.3172
Fax: 416.973.0810

Email:  diane.winters @justice.gc.ca

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

(Income Tax, PST)

PO Box 620

33 King Street West, 6™ Floor

Oshawa, ON LI1H 8E9

Attention: Kevin J. O’Hara
Email: kevin.chara@ontario.ca

SENCO BRANDS, INC.
4270 Ivy Pointe Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45245
U.S.A.

HSBC BANK OF CANADA
4550 Hurontario Street
Mississauga, ON L5R 4E4

HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC.
180 Honda Blvd.
Markham, ON L6C O0H9

ROYNAT INC.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway St.
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2

TEAM CID INC.
2A - 175 Sun Pak Blvd.
Brampton, ON L6S 5Z6

NISSAN CANADA FINANCE

A DIVISION OF NISSAN CANADA INC.
5290 Orbitor Drive

Mississauga, ON L4W 4Z5
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SOMERVILLE NATIONAL LEASING & RENTALS LTD.
75 Arrow Road
Toronto, ON MSM 214

TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC.
80 Micro Court, Suite 200
Markham, ON L3R 9Z5

GM FINANCIAL CANADA LEASING LTD.
Suite 600 — 2001 Sheppard Avenue
Toronto, ON M2J 4Z8

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING,

A DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD LEASING COMPANY
P.O. Box 2400

Edmonton, AB T5] 5C7

VW CREDIT CANADA INC.
Suite 300 — 4865 Marc-Blain St.
St. Laurent, QC H4R 3B2

BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION
Unit 16 = 156 Duncan Mill Road
Toronto, ON M3B 3N2

HOWARD CARTER LEASE LTD.
4550 Lougheed Highway
Burnaby, BC V5C 3Z5

VOLKSWAGEN GROUP CANADA INC.
777 Bayly Street West
Ajax, ON L1S 7G7
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